

BID TABULATION
149TH AVENUE NE FROM RADISSON RD TO XYLITE ST
HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 05-12
June 13, 2018

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | EST. QTY. | Douglas-Kerr | | C.S. McCrossan | | ASTECH | | Dresel Contracting | |
|-------------|--|----------|-----------|--------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 2021.501 | MOBILIZATION | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$56,028.00 | \$56,028.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$28,440.00 | \$28,440.00 | \$51,360.00 | \$51,360.00 |
| 2104.502 | REMOVE CATCH BASIN | EACH | 2 | \$632.50 | \$1,265.00 | \$330.00 | \$660.00 | \$1,085.00 | \$2,170.00 | \$536.25 | \$1,072.50 |
| 2104.502 | REMOVE BITUMINOUS SPILLWAY | EACH | 2 | \$308.50 | \$617.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$536.25 | \$1,072.50 |
| 2104.502 | REMOVE SIGN | EACH | 13 | \$42.00 | \$546.00 | \$54.00 | \$702.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$98.00 | \$1,274.00 |
| 2104.502 | REMOVE MAIL BOX SUPPORT | EACH | 15 | \$47.25 | \$708.75 | \$43.00 | \$645.00 | \$50.00 | \$750.00 | \$57.20 | \$858.00 |
| 2104.503 | SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CURB & GUTTER) | LIN FT | 12 | \$22.45 | \$269.40 | \$16.00 | \$192.00 | \$7.50 | \$90.00 | \$17.88 | \$214.56 |
| 2104.503 | SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) | LIN FT | 158 | \$5.40 | \$853.20 | \$6.50 | \$1,027.00 | \$5.00 | \$790.00 | \$6.79 | \$1,072.82 |
| 2104.503 | SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) | LIN FT | 380 | \$3.60 | \$1,368.00 | \$4.30 | \$1,634.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$3.39 | \$1,288.20 |
| 2104.503 | REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS | LIN FT | 59 | \$12.65 | \$746.35 | \$14.00 | \$826.00 | \$13.00 | \$767.00 | \$14.54 | \$857.86 |
| 2104.503 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | LIN FT | 193 | \$4.95 | \$955.35 | \$7.00 | \$1,351.00 | \$5.00 | \$965.00 | \$4.31 | \$831.83 |
| 2104.504 | REMOVE GRAVEL DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT | SQ YD | 67 | \$13.10 | \$877.70 | \$8.80 | \$589.60 | \$7.50 | \$502.50 | \$6.21 | \$416.07 |
| 2104.504 | REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT | SQ YD | 461 | \$5.50 | \$2,535.50 | \$11.00 | \$5,071.00 | \$13.50 | \$6,223.50 | \$2.71 | \$1,249.31 |
| 2104.504 | REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT | SQ YD | 541 | \$5.15 | \$2,786.15 | \$11.00 | \$5,951.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,705.00 | \$3.42 | \$1,850.22 |
| 2104.504 | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | SQ YD | 7,454 | \$2.50 | \$18,635.00 | \$3.00 | \$22,362.00 | \$1.85 | \$13,789.90 | \$2.72 | \$20,274.88 |
| 2105.507 | COMMON EXCAVATION | CU YD | 3,100 | \$18.25 | \$56,575.00 | \$27.00 | \$83,700.00 | \$15.50 | \$48,050.00 | \$12.80 | \$39,680.00 |
| 2211.507 | AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 - DRIVEWAY | CU YD | 54 | \$35.35 | \$1,908.90 | \$50.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$49.00 | \$2,646.00 | \$34.11 | \$1,841.94 |
| 2211.509 | AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 | TON | 2,435 | \$21.05 | \$51,256.75 | \$23.00 | \$56,005.00 | \$18.50 | \$45,047.50 | \$20.60 | \$50,161.00 |
| 2232.504 | MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5") | SQ YD | 11 | \$31.50 | \$346.50 | \$53.00 | \$583.00 | \$15.00 | \$165.00 | \$29.46 | \$324.06 |
| 2360.504 | TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) 2.0" THICK DRIVEWA | SQ YD | 486 | \$20.50 | \$9,963.00 | \$14.00 | \$6,804.00 | \$10.10 | \$4,908.60 | \$19.72 | \$9,583.92 |
| 2360.509 | TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) - 1.5" THICK | TON | 947 | \$82.95 | \$78,553.65 | \$75.00 | \$71,025.00 | \$77.00 | \$72,919.00 | \$94.93 | \$89,898.71 |
| 2360.509 | TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) - 2" THICK | TON | 1,263 | \$69.85 | \$88,220.55 | \$68.00 | \$85,884.00 | \$85.25 | \$107,670.75 | \$74.20 | \$93,714.60 |
| 2411.502 | CONCRETE SPILLWAY RFC-396B | EACH | 2 | \$989.50 | \$1,979.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,280.00 | \$4,560.00 |
| 2501.502 | 12" GS PIPE APRON | EACH | 1 | \$587.50 | \$587.50 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$244.15 | \$244.15 | \$484.38 | \$484.38 |
| 2501.502 | 28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON | EACH | 2 | \$1,330.00 | \$2,660.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$988.00 | \$1,976.00 | \$1,178.13 | \$2,356.26 |
| 2501.602 | TRASH GUARD FOR 12" PIPE APRON | EACH | 1 | \$616.00 | \$616.00 | \$260.00 | \$260.00 | \$640.25 | \$640.25 | \$859.38 | \$859.38 |
| 2501.602 | TRASH GUARD FOR 28" SPAN PIPE APRON | EACH | 2 | \$1,282.00 | \$2,564.00 | \$980.00 | \$1,960.00 | \$1,411.00 | \$2,822.00 | \$1,678.13 | \$3,356.26 |
| 2503.503 | 12" CP PIPE SEWER | LIN FT | 8 | \$72.15 | \$577.20 | \$40.00 | \$320.00 | \$43.50 | \$348.00 | \$102.97 | \$823.76 |
| 2503.503 | 22" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CLASS IIA | LIN FT | 94 | \$81.30 | \$7,642.20 | \$86.00 | \$8,084.00 | \$135.65 | \$12,751.10 | \$104.33 | \$9,807.02 |
| 2503.503 | 28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CLASS IIA | LIN FT | 1,038 | \$106.00 | \$110,028.00 | \$110.00 | \$114,180.00 | \$176.00 | \$182,688.00 | \$165.01 | \$171,280.38 |
| 2503.503 | 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV | LIN FT | 70 | \$42.75 | \$2,992.50 | \$49.00 | \$3,430.00 | \$52.10 | \$3,647.00 | \$60.55 | \$4,238.50 |
| 2503.503 | 15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV | LIN FT | 1,025 | \$48.00 | \$49,200.00 | \$52.00 | \$53,300.00 | \$55.35 | \$56,733.75 | \$76.84 | \$78,761.00 |
| 2503.503 | 18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV | LIN FT | 303 | \$48.35 | \$14,650.05 | \$56.00 | \$16,968.00 | \$60.75 | \$18,407.25 | \$83.03 | \$25,158.09 |
| 2503.503 | 21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV | LIN FT | 354 | \$55.05 | \$19,487.70 | \$61.00 | \$21,594.00 | \$67.50 | \$23,895.00 | \$86.73 | \$30,702.42 |

BID TABULATION
149TH AVENUE NE FROM RADISSON RD TO XYLITE ST
HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 05-12
June 13, 2018

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | EST. QTY. | Douglas-Kerr | | C.S. McCrossan | | ASTECH | | Dresel Contracting | |
|-------------|---|----------|-----------|--------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 2506.602 | INSTALL CATCH BASIN - 3246 CASTING, RFC 459A - 48" DIA. | EACH | 3 | \$2,982.00 | \$8,946.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$5,642.00 | \$16,926.00 | \$3,062.50 | \$9,187.50 |
| 2506.602 | INSTALL CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 3246 CASTING, RFC 465A1 - 48" D | EACH | 5 | \$3,053.00 | \$15,265.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$5,913.50 | \$29,567.50 | \$3,062.50 | \$15,312.50 |
| 2506.602 | INSTALL OFFSET CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 3246 CASTING, RFC 465A | EACH | 2 | \$2,911.00 | \$5,822.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$6,076.00 | \$12,152.00 | \$3,687.50 | \$7,375.00 |
| 2506.602 | INSTALL OFFSET CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 3246 CASTING, RFC 465A | EACH | 2 | \$2,911.00 | \$5,822.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$6,130.25 | \$12,260.50 | \$3,687.50 | \$7,375.00 |
| 2506.602 | INSTALL OFFSET CATCH BASIN MANHOLE - 3246 CASTING, RFC 465A | EACH | 2 | \$5,286.00 | \$10,572.00 | \$5,800.00 | \$11,600.00 | \$8,116.00 | \$16,232.00 | \$11,531.25 | \$23,062.50 |
| 2511.504 | GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4 | SQ YD | 91 | \$1.60 | \$145.60 | \$3.00 | \$273.00 | \$0.61 | \$55.51 | \$9.86 | \$897.26 |
| 2511.507 | RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III | CU YD | 24 | \$161.00 | \$3,864.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$110.00 | \$2,640.00 | \$273.25 | \$6,558.00 |
| 2531.503 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B612 | LIN FT | 5,342 | \$13.80 | \$73,719.60 | \$16.00 | \$85,472.00 | \$15.65 | \$83,602.30 | \$14.25 | \$76,123.50 |
| 2531.504 | 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT | SQ YD | 356 | \$67.95 | \$24,190.20 | \$81.00 | \$28,836.00 | \$62.80 | \$22,356.80 | \$69.30 | \$24,670.80 |
| 2540.602 | INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT - SWING AWAY | EACH | 15 | \$110.50 | \$1,657.50 | \$100.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$180.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 2563.601 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LUMP SUM | 1 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$24,985.00 | \$24,985.00 |
| 2564.518 | SIGN PANELS TYPE C | SQ FT | 64 | \$63.00 | \$4,032.00 | \$73.00 | \$4,672.00 | \$65.00 | \$4,160.00 | \$62.40 | \$3,993.60 |
| 2573.501 | STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION | LUMP SUM | 15 | \$157.00 | \$2,355.00 | \$160.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$225.00 | \$3,375.00 | \$180.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 2573.501 | CULVERT END CONTROLS | LUMP SUM | 2 | \$315.50 | \$631.00 | \$190.00 | \$380.00 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$180.00 | \$360.00 |
| 2573.503 | SILT FENCE; TYPE MS | LIN FT | 1,317 | \$2.85 | \$3,753.45 | \$2.90 | \$3,819.30 | \$4.70 | \$6,189.90 | \$3.60 | \$4,741.20 |
| 2574.507 | COMMON TOPSOIL | CU YD | 560 | \$18.30 | \$10,248.00 | \$35.00 | \$19,600.00 | \$40.00 | \$22,400.00 | \$32.46 | \$18,177.60 |
| 2575.501 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT | LUMP SUM | 1.2 | \$8,610.00 | \$10,332.00 | \$8,900.00 | \$10,680.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$6,480.00 |
| 2582.503 | 4" SOLID LINE PAINT | LIN FT | 5,120 | \$0.20 | \$1,024.00 | \$0.18 | \$921.60 | \$0.30 | \$1,536.00 | \$0.20 | \$1,024.00 |
| 2582.503 | 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT | LIN FT | 2,473 | \$0.35 | \$865.55 | \$0.37 | \$915.01 | \$0.60 | \$1,483.80 | \$0.41 | \$1,013.93 |
| TOTAL | | | | | \$773,344.80 | | \$833,026.51 | | \$896,829.56 | | \$938,021.82 |

Average Bid \$860,305.67

* Denotes bidder calculation error